

















































































































































































































































































































































































































































	Appendix 14.0.pdf
	Property Location
	797 Seneca Street
	797 Seneca Street
	Buffalo, NY 14210
	Lat/Lon 42.87550 / 78.84740

	Report
	Report 2659593.2s
	Table of Contents
	Executive Summary
	Target Property Search Results
	TP - A1 - FORMER DOOR STORE - 797 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	TP - A2 - AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT - 797 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills...

	Surrounding Sites Search Results
	CERCLIS
	AE125 - UNIVERSAL IRONS & METAL - 993 CLINTON ST - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - CERCLIS
	AE126 - BERN METALS - 22 BENDER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - CERCLIS...
	AE134 - CLINTON ST. - BENDER AVE - CLINTON ST. & BENDER AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - CERCLIS...
	AK149 - FILLMORE TRAILER SITE - 393 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY 14207 - CERCLIS

	CERC-NFRAP
	AA109 - BRISTOL STREET SITE - 208 BRISTOL STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14202 - CERC-NFRAP
	141   - ATLAS ELECTROPLATING - 345 FILLMORE AVE. - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - CERC-NFRAP...
	150   - BENGART-MEMEL - 1091 CLINTON ST - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - CERC-NFRAP

	CORRACTS
	AI139 - HONEYWELL INC. BUFFALO RESEARCH LABORATO - 20 PEABODY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - CORRACTS...
	AO161 - MOBIL OIL CORP - 635 ELK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - CORRACTS...
	AL152 - BUFFALO COLOR - 340 ELK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - CORRACTS...
	AM154 - PVS CHEMICALS - 55 LEE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - CORRACTS...
	AM155 - ALLIED CHEMICAL, INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL DIV - 55 LEE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - CORRACTS...
	159   - W & F MFG CO INC - 251 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14204 - CORRACTS...
	163   - SAFETY-KLEEN CORP - FOOT OF KATHERINE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14205 - CORRACTS...

	RCRA-TSDF
	AI139 - HONEYWELL INC. BUFFALO RESEARCH LABORATO - 20 PEABODY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-TSDF...
	AL152 - BUFFALO COLOR - 340 ELK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-TSDF...

	RCRA-SQG
	D11 - AMERIPRIDE SERVICES INC - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - RCRA-SQG...
	O62 - TAPECON INC - 701 SENECA STREET SUITE 14 - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-SQG...
	V97 - RUSSER FOODS - 665 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-SQG...
	Q76 - METALICO BUFFALO INC - 127 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-SQG

	RCRA-CESQG
	C6 - COLAD GROUP LLC THE - 801 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-CESQG
	G24 - PARFOAM PRODUCTS - 239 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-CESQG...
	N56 - HYMAN DRUM & BARREL - 878-890 SOUTH DIVISION STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - RCRA-CESQG...
	O68 - I L M GRAPHICS - 699 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-CESQG...
	84   - ALP STEEL - 650 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-CESQG...

	US ENG CONTROLS
	AL152 - BUFFALO COLOR - 340 ELK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - US ENG CONTROLS...

	US INST CONTROL
	AL152 - BUFFALO COLOR - 340 ELK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - US INST CONTROL...

	SHWS
	AE127 - BERN METAL CORP. - 22 BENDER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - SHWS...
	AJ145 - BENGART & MEMEL, INC. - 1079 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - SHWS
	AN156 - BEHRINGER PROPERTY (IMSON STREET) - 181 IMSON STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - SHWS
	158   - C & D POWER SYSTEMS - BUFFALO SALES - 45 SCOVILLE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - SHWS...
	AO160 - EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION - 625 ELK STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - SHWS...
	AL152 - BUFFALO COLOR - 340 ELK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - SHWS...

	SWF/LF
	113   - BATTAGLIA TRUCKING - 1037 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - SWF/LF...
	AD121 - CTS CRUSHING & RECYCLING - 1070 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - SWF/LF
	AD123 - VACANT LOT - 1070 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - SWF/LF...
	AJ144 - CLINTON AUTO WRECKING - 1125 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - SWF/LF

	LTANKS
	B5 - BUFFALO PLUMBING SUPPLY - 840 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	H26 - UNILOCK INC. - 510 SMITH STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	G32 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - LTANKS...
	K37 - L.C.O.BUILDING - 726 EXCHANGE ST. - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	L45 - NYS THRUWAY AUTHORITY - 131 ROSEVILLE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	M47 - BISHOP CHEMICALS & EQUIP. - 160 VAN RENSSELAER STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	O60 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL CENTER - 701 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	AC118 - SCHOOL 40 - 89 CLARE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	AD122 - LEAKING TANK ON AUTO - SENECA / PEABODY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	AD123 - VACANT LOT - 1070 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	AE129 - BERN METAL SITES - 18 BENDER ST - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	AF130 - GIBRALTAR STEEL CORPORATION - 635 SOUTH PARK AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - LTANKS...
	AH136 - BUFFALO CITY ENGINEERING - 1120 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	AI139 - HONEYWELL INC. BUFFALO RESEARCH LABORATO - 20 PEABODY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - LTANKS...
	142   - ENVIROX FILTER INC - 60 MEDCALFE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	146   - 80 METCALFE  ARTRCRAFT - 80 METCALFE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	AK147 - KAR KARE STATION - 389 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	148   - RICH LEE SERVICE - 741 WILLIAM AT SMITH - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	F15 - BUFFALO FIRE HOUSE #32 - SENECA / SWAN STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	F17 - BUFFALO FIRE HOUSE #32 - SENECA / SWAN STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	21   - SAINT PATRICK VILLAGE - 39 EMSLIE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	I35 - COMMERCIAL - 20 CORNELIA ST - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	AG131 - FARGO ELECTRIC - 493-503 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	AG132 - FRANK RICHS SERVICE - 490 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	AF135 - SAFETY KLEEN - FOOT OF KATHERINE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...
	143   - CITY OF BUFFALO HOUSING - 444 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS...

	HIST LTANKS
	B5 - BUFFALO PLUMBING SUPPLY - 840 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	H26 - UNILOCK INC. - 510 SMITH STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	G32 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - HIST LTANKS...
	L45 - NYS THRUWAY AUTHORITY - 131 ROSEVILLE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	M47 - BISHOP CHEMICALS & EQUIP. - 160 VAN RENSSELAER STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	O60 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL CENTER - 701 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	AD122 - LEAKING TANK ON AUTO - SENECA / PEABODY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	AF130 - GIBRALTAR STEEL CORPORATION - 635 SOUTH PARK AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - HIST LTANKS...
	AH136 - BUFFALO CITY ENGINEERING - 1120 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	142   - ENVIROX FILTER INC - 60 MEDCALFE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	146   - 80 METCALFE  ARTRCRAFT - 80 METCALFE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	AK147 - KAR KARE STATION - 389 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	148   - RICH LEE SERVICE - 741 WILLIAM AT SMITH - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	F15 - BUFFALO FIRE HOUSE #32 - SENECA / SWAN STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	F17 - BUFFALO FIRE HOUSE #32 - SENECA / SWAN STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	21   - SAINT PATRICK VILLAGE - 39 EMSLIE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	AG132 - FRANK RICHS SERVICE - 490 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	AF135 - SAFETY KLEEN - FOOT OF KATHERINE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...
	143   - CITY OF BUFFALO HOUSING - 444 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HIST LTANKS...

	UST
	D11 - AMERIPRIDE SERVICES INC - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - UST...
	G31 - INDUSTRIAL COMMERCE FACILITY LLC - 189 VAN RENSSELAER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - UST
	K36 - LCO BUILDING - 726 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - UST
	L46 - W J TAYLOR INTERNATIONAL CONST - 131 ROSEVILLE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST...
	M48 - BISHOP CHEMICALS & EQUIPMENT - 160 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST...
	59   - J C BROCK CORP - 25 HARDWOOD PLACE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST...
	O66 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL CENTER - REAR 635 - 649 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST...
	U85 - MILLER LUMBER CO INC - 893 EAGLE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST...
	Y100 - STOP N GAS - 161 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - UST...
	101   - FORMER MOBIL SERVICE STATION - 683 CLINTON ST. - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - UST
	106   - BUFFALO SWITCH - 271 BRISTOL - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - UST...
	115   - #33 BILINGUAL CENTER - 157 ELK STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST
	AC119 - SCHOOL #40 - 89 CLARE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - UST...
	104   - PRIME STOP II - 155 JEFFERSON & S DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST...

	AST
	G30 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS CORPORATION - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - AST...
	V95 - TYSON DELI - 665 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - AST...
	Q74 - METALICO BUFFALO, INC. - 127 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - AST

	CBS AST
	22   - AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO. - 8 LORD ST. P.O. BOX 1067 - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - CBS AST...

	MOSF AST
	AL151 - BUFFALO COLOR CORPORATION - 100 LEE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MOSF AST...

	MOSF
	AL151 - BUFFALO COLOR CORPORATION - 100 LEE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MOSF...

	CBS
	22   - AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO. - 8 LORD ST. P.O. BOX 1067 - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - CBS...

	ENG CONTROLS
	AE127 - BERN METAL CORP. - 22 BENDER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - ENG CONTROLS...

	INST CONTROL
	AE127 - BERN METAL CORP. - 22 BENDER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - INST CONTROL...

	BROWNFIELDS
	120   - BUFFALO COLOR CORPORATION SITE AREA C - 229 ELK STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - BROWNFIELDS
	AH137 - 1132-1146 SENECA ST. - 1132-1146 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - BROWNFIELDS
	AL153 - BUFFALO COLOR CORPORATION AREA E SITE - 85 LEE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - BROWNFIELDS

	SWRCY
	116   - WNY PROFESSIONAL FLOORING; INC. - 505 HAMBURG STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14220 - SWRCY
	124   - BATTAGLIA C&D PROCESSING - 1037 - 1055 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - SWRCY
	AE133 - MAX BROCK COMPANY; INC. - 18 METCALFE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - SWRCY

	DEL SHWS
	AN157 - BEHRINGER PROPERTY (IMSON STREET) -  - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - DEL SHWS

	HIST UST
	D11 - AMERIPRIDE SERVICES INC - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - HIST UST...
	G30 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS CORPORATION - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - HIST UST...
	L46 - W J TAYLOR INTERNATIONAL CONST - 131 ROSEVILLE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - HIST UST...
	M48 - BISHOP CHEMICALS & EQUIPMENT - 160 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - HIST UST...
	59   - J C BROCK CORP - 25 HARDWOOD PLACE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - HIST UST...
	O66 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL CENTER - REAR 635 - 649 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - HIST UST...
	U85 - MILLER LUMBER CO INC - 893 EAGLE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - HIST UST...
	Y100 - STOP N GAS - 161 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - HIST UST...
	106   - BUFFALO SWITCH - 271 BRISTOL - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - HIST UST...
	AC119 - SCHOOL #40 - 89 CLARE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - HIST UST...
	104   - PRIME STOP II - 155 JEFFERSON & S DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - HIST UST...

	HIST AST
	G30 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS CORPORATION - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - HIST AST...

	NY Spills
	B4 - CONTAMINATED SOIL - 840 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	D11 - AMERIPRIDE SERVICES INC - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - NY Spills...
	13   - DIESEL FUEL TO SEWER - 860 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	F18 - SCHREIBER CAR CENTER - 725 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	F19 - FORMER SERVICE STATION - 725 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - NY Spills
	G23 - PAR FOAM - 239 VAN RENSSELAER - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	28   - SENECA DEVELOPMENT - 701 SENECA - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	G32 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - NY Spills...
	J33 - VACANT LOT - SENECA  /  FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	J34 - SODIUM CYCANIDE DRUM - SENECA ST  /  SMITH ST - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	K40 - ABANDONED DRUMS - LARKIN  /  EXCHANGE STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	42   - AUTOS LEAKING FLUIDS - EXCHANGE  /  SMITH - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	43   - HOUSES FULL OF GARBAGE - 775 NORTH DIVISION - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	M49 - FORMER 101 BLEACH COMPANY - 154 VAN RENSSELAER - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	53   - DRUMS ON ROAD SIDE - EMSLIE  /  NORTH DIVISION - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	N58 - POLE #880R - 878 S. DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	O65 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL - 701 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	P70 - ARMY/NAVY SURPLUS STORE - 290 LARKEN ST. - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	R75 - STAUFFENBURGER RESIDENCE - 865 EAST EAGLE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	S78 - NIAGARA MOHAWK STATION 12 - 809 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	R80 - WASTE OIL - 152 JAMES STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	R81 - MILLER RESIDENCE - 152 JAMES STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	T82 - WORLD AUTO PARTS INC - 221-233 LARKIN STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	T83 - NATIONAL GRID TRUCK - ROSEVILLE  /  LARKIN STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	86   - CONRAIL - CLINTON  /  LORD STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	U89 - RONALD BALD - 182 JAMES STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	W90 - GEORGE BURNETT INC. - I190 THRUWAY RAMP N4 - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	W91 - TRUCK LEAK - I190 RAMP AT SMITH STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	92   - BUDDY'S TOWING - 822 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	X94 - AUSTIN RESIDENCE - 712 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	V96 - INSIDE BUILDING - 665 PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	V98 - RUSSER FOODS - 665 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	E12 - AUTO REPAIR - SEYMOUR - 115 SEYMOUR DRIVE - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	E14 - TANK ON SEYMOUR - 103 SEYMOUR - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	F15 - BUFFALO FIRE HOUSE #32 - SENECA / SWAN STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	20   - CAR REPAIR SHOP - 794 SOUTH DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	I29 - DYNAMICS SAWS - 551 SMITH STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	I39 - METRO - 27 CORNELIA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	H41 - L. GRAY BARRELL AND DRUM - SMITH AT CORNEILA - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...
	Q73 - LAKE ERIE RECYCLING CORPO - 127 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills...

	NY Hist Spills
	D11 - AMERIPRIDE SERVICES INC - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - NY Hist Spills...
	13   - DIESEL FUEL TO SEWER - 860 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	F18 - SCHREIBER CAR CENTER - 725 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	G23 - PAR FOAM - 239 VAN RENSSELAER - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	G32 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - NY Hist Spills...
	J33 - VACANT LOT - SENECA  /  FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	K40 - ABANDONED DRUMS - LARKIN  /  EXCHANGE STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	42   - AUTOS LEAKING FLUIDS - EXCHANGE  /  SMITH - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	43   - HOUSES FULL OF GARBAGE - 775 NORTH DIVISION - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	53   - DRUMS ON ROAD SIDE - EMSLIE  /  NORTH DIVISION - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	O65 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL - 701 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	P70 - ARMY/NAVY SURPLUS STORE - 290 LARKEN ST. - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	R75 - STAUFFENBURGER RESIDENCE - 865 EAST EAGLE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	S78 - NIAGARA MOHAWK STATION 12 - 809 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	R80 - WASTE OIL - 152 JAMES STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	R81 - MILLER RESIDENCE - 152 JAMES STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	T82 - WORLD AUTO PARTS INC - 221-233 LARKIN STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	86   - CONRAIL - CLINTON  /  LORD STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	U89 - RONALD BALD - 182 JAMES STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	W90 - GEORGE BURNETT INC. - I190 THRUWAY RAMP N4 - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	W91 - TRUCK LEAK - I190 RAMP AT SMITH STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	92   - BUDDY'S TOWING - 822 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	X94 - AUSTIN RESIDENCE - 712 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	V98 - RUSSER FOODS - 665 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	E12 - AUTO REPAIR - SEYMOUR - 115 SEYMOUR DRIVE - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	E14 - TANK ON SEYMOUR - 103 SEYMOUR - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	F15 - BUFFALO FIRE HOUSE #32 - SENECA / SWAN STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	I29 - DYNAMICS SAWS - 551 SMITH STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	H41 - L. GRAY BARRELL AND DRUM - SMITH AT CORNEILA - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...
	Q73 - LAKE ERIE RECYCLING CORPO - 127 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Hist Spills...

	RCRA-NonGen
	A3 - THORNER SIDNEY PRESS INC - 808 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	D10 - COVERALL SERVICE & SUPPLY CO - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	H27 - UNILOCK INC - 510 SMITH ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	G32 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - RCRA-NonGen...
	L44 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - 131 ROSEVILLE TAYLOR BLDG - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	50   - UNITED BUILDING SERVICES - 70 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	O61 - FORMERLY REPRO GRAPHICS - 701 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	O63 - NIAGARA ENVELOPE INC - 701 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	O67 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATES - 701 SENECA ST - 2ND FLOOR - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	O69 - TRENCH MFG CO INC - 703 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	S77 - NIAGARA MOHAWK STATION 59 - 809 PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	S79 - STATION 12 - 809 PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	88   - DEPT OF INSPECTIONS & LICENSES - 60 GROSVENOR ST - BUFFALO, NY 14202 - RCRA-NonGen...
	W93 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - BIN 5512249 - SMITH ST & PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	102   - STANFORD SEED CO - 560 FULTON ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	103   - NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILWAY CO - 105 SELKIRK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	AA110 - BUFFALO CITY OF - 208 BRISTOL AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - RCRA-NonGen...
	111   - NYSDOT D256989 - HAMBURG & EXCHANGE ST CONRAIL - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - RCRA-NonGen...
	113   - BATTAGLIA TRUCKING - 1037 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	AB114 - NYSDEC/SPILL - 550 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14200 - RCRA-NonGen...
	AB117 - CENTRAL AUTO - 541 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14202 - RCRA-NonGen...
	F16 - DORMITORY AUTHORITY STATE OF NEW YORK - SWAN & SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - RCRA-NonGen...
	Q71 - SADO GAS SALES - 116 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	V87 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - BIN 5512269 - VAN RENSSELAER ST & PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen...
	Z112 - ZINSSER CO INC AT SCHNITTERS WAREHOUSE - 519 HAMBURG ST - BUFFALO, NY 14204 - RCRA-NonGen...

	FUDS
	162   - NIKE BU 09 -  - BUFFALO, NY  - FUDS

	CONSENT
	AE128 - BERN METALS - USEPA ERRD - 22 BENDER AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - CONSENT...

	FTTS
	N51 - H. HYMAN DRUM & BARREL CORP - 872 S DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FTTS...
	N52 - H. HYMAN DRUM/BARREL CORP. (WITHDRAWN) - 872 S. DIVISION ST. - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FTTS...

	HIST FTTS
	N51 - H. HYMAN DRUM & BARREL CORP - 872 S DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - HIST FTTS...
	N52 - H. HYMAN DRUM/BARREL CORP. (WITHDRAWN) - 872 S. DIVISION ST. - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - HIST FTTS...

	ICIS
	N55 - HYMAN DRUM & BARREL             BUFFAL - 878-890 SOUTH DIVISION STREET    BUFFALO  NY  14240 - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - ICIS

	FINDS
	A3 - THORNER SIDNEY PRESS INC - 808 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS...
	C7 - THE COLAD GROUP INC - 801 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS
	D10 - COVERALL SERVICE & SUPPLY CO - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS...
	D11 - AMERIPRIDE SERVICES INC - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - FINDS...
	G24 - PARFOAM PRODUCTS - 239 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS...
	G25 - PAUL BLUM COMPANY INCORPORATED - 239 VAN RENSSELAER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS
	H27 - UNILOCK INC - 510 SMITH ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS...
	G32 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - FINDS...
	J38 - DIGNIFIED GROUP SERVICES - 906 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS
	L44 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - 131 ROSEVILLE TAYLOR BLDG - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS...
	50   - UNITED BUILDING SERVICES - 70 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS...
	N51 - H. HYMAN DRUM & BARREL CORP - 872 S DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS...
	N54 - HYCON CONTAINER CORP - 878 SOUTH DIVISION - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS
	N56 - HYMAN DRUM & BARREL - 878-890 SOUTH DIVISION STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - FINDS...
	F16 - DORMITORY AUTHORITY STATE OF NEW YORK - SWAN & SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - FINDS...

	HSWDS
	AI140 - ALLIED CHEM R&D FACILITY - 20 PEABODY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HSWDS
	138   - BUFFALO COLOR - DEEPWELL - 340 ELK STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HSWDS

	MANIFEST
	A3 - THORNER SIDNEY PRESS INC - 808 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	C8 - THE COLAD GROUP - 801 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST
	C9 - COLAD GROUP - 801 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST
	D10 - COVERALL SERVICE & SUPPLY CO - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	D11 - AMERIPRIDE SERVICES INC - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - MANIFEST...
	G24 - PARFOAM PRODUCTS - 239 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	H27 - UNILOCK INC - 510 SMITH ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	G32 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - MANIFEST...
	L44 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - 131 ROSEVILLE TAYLOR BLDG - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	50   - UNITED BUILDING SERVICES - 70 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	N56 - HYMAN DRUM & BARREL - 878-890 SOUTH DIVISION STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - MANIFEST...
	O61 - FORMERLY REPRO GRAPHICS - 701 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	O62 - TAPECON INC - 701 SENECA STREET SUITE 14 - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	O63 - NIAGARA ENVELOPE INC - 701 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	O64 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL CENTER - 701 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	O68 - I L M GRAPHICS - 699 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	O69 - TRENCH MFG CO INC - 703 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	S79 - STATION 12 - 809 PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	W93 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - BIN 5512249 - SMITH ST & PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	V97 - RUSSER FOODS - 665 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	X99 - TRUCO ENGINE - 705 CLINTON ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST
	102   - STANFORD SEED CO - 560 FULTON ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	103   - NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILWAY CO - 105 SELKIRK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	Z105 - NYSDEC - JEFFERSON  /  MYRTLE - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - MANIFEST
	Y108 - CSX TRANSPORTATION - FILLMORE  /  EAGLE - BUFFALO, NY  - MANIFEST
	AA110 - BUFFALO CITY OF - 208 BRISTOL AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - MANIFEST...
	111   - NYSDOT D256989 - HAMBURG & EXCHANGE ST CONRAIL - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - MANIFEST...
	AB114 - NYSDEC/SPILL - 550 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14200 - MANIFEST...
	AB117 - CENTRAL AUTO - 541 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14202 - MANIFEST...
	F16 - DORMITORY AUTHORITY STATE OF NEW YORK - SWAN & SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - MANIFEST...
	Q71 - SADO GAS SALES - 116 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	84   - ALP STEEL - 650 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	V87 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - BIN 5512269 - VAN RENSSELAER ST & PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST...
	Z112 - ZINSSER CO INC AT SCHNITTERS WAREHOUSE - 519 HAMBURG ST - BUFFALO, NY 14204 - MANIFEST...



	Maps with Interactive Layers
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	TP - A1 - FORMER DOOR STORE - 797 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	TP - A2 - AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT - 797 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	A3 - THORNER SIDNEY PRESS INC - 808 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	B4 - CONTAMINATED SOIL - 840 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	B5 - BUFFALO PLUMBING SUPPLY - 840 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	C6 - COLAD GROUP LLC THE - 801 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-CESQG
	C7 - THE COLAD GROUP INC - 801 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS
	C8 - THE COLAD GROUP - 801 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST
	C9 - COLAD GROUP - 801 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST
	D10 - COVERALL SERVICE & SUPPLY CO - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	D11 - AMERIPRIDE SERVICES INC - 8 LORD ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, UST, HIST UST, MANIFEST, NY Spills, NY...
	E12 - AUTO REPAIR - SEYMOUR - 115 SEYMOUR DRIVE - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	13   - DIESEL FUEL TO SEWER - 860 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	E14 - TANK ON SEYMOUR - 103 SEYMOUR - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	F15 - BUFFALO FIRE HOUSE #32 - SENECA / SWAN STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS, NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	F16 - DORMITORY AUTHORITY STATE OF NEW YORK - SWAN & SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	F17 - BUFFALO FIRE HOUSE #32 - SENECA / SWAN STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	F18 - SCHREIBER CAR CENTER - 725 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	F19 - FORMER SERVICE STATION - 725 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - NY Spills
	20   - CAR REPAIR SHOP - 794 SOUTH DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	21   - SAINT PATRICK VILLAGE - 39 EMSLIE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	22   - AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO. - 8 LORD ST. P.O. BOX 1067 - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - CBS AST, CBS
	G23 - PAR FOAM - 239 VAN RENSSELAER - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	G24 - PARFOAM PRODUCTS - 239 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, MANIFEST
	G25 - PAUL BLUM COMPANY INCORPORATED - 239 VAN RENSSELAER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS
	H26 - UNILOCK INC. - 510 SMITH STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	H27 - UNILOCK INC - 510 SMITH ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	28   - SENECA DEVELOPMENT - 701 SENECA - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	I29 - DYNAMICS SAWS - 551 SMITH STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	G30 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS CORPORATION - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - HIST UST, AST, HIST AST
	G31 - INDUSTRIAL COMMERCE FACILITY LLC - 189 VAN RENSSELAER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - UST
	G32 - GRAPHIC CONTROLS - 189 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, LTANKS, HIST LTANKS, MANIFEST, NY...
	J33 - VACANT LOT - SENECA  /  FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	J34 - SODIUM CYCANIDE DRUM - SENECA ST  /  SMITH ST - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	I35 - COMMERCIAL - 20 CORNELIA ST - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	K36 - LCO BUILDING - 726 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - UST
	K37 - L.C.O.BUILDING - 726 EXCHANGE ST. - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	J38 - DIGNIFIED GROUP SERVICES - 906 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS
	I39 - METRO - 27 CORNELIA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	K40 - ABANDONED DRUMS - LARKIN  /  EXCHANGE STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	H41 - L. GRAY BARRELL AND DRUM - SMITH AT CORNEILA - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	42   - AUTOS LEAKING FLUIDS - EXCHANGE  /  SMITH - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	43   - HOUSES FULL OF GARBAGE - 775 NORTH DIVISION - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	L44 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - 131 ROSEVILLE TAYLOR BLDG - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	L45 - NYS THRUWAY AUTHORITY - 131 ROSEVILLE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	L46 - W J TAYLOR INTERNATIONAL CONST - 131 ROSEVILLE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST, HIST UST
	M47 - BISHOP CHEMICALS & EQUIP. - 160 VAN RENSSELAER STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	M48 - BISHOP CHEMICALS & EQUIPMENT - 160 VAN RENSSELAER ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST, HIST UST
	M49 - FORMER 101 BLEACH COMPANY - 154 VAN RENSSELAER - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	50   - UNITED BUILDING SERVICES - 70 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	N51 - H. HYMAN DRUM & BARREL CORP - 872 S DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FTTS, HIST FTTS, FINDS
	N52 - H. HYMAN DRUM/BARREL CORP. (WITHDRAWN) - 872 S. DIVISION ST. - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FTTS, HIST FTTS
	53   - DRUMS ON ROAD SIDE - EMSLIE  /  NORTH DIVISION - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	N54 - HYCON CONTAINER CORP - 878 SOUTH DIVISION - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS
	N55 - HYMAN DRUM & BARREL             BUFFAL - 878-890 SOUTH DIVISION STREET    BUFFALO  NY  14240 - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - ICIS
	N56 - HYMAN DRUM & BARREL - 878-890 SOUTH DIVISION STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, MANIFEST
	N57 - HYMAN DRUM AND BARREL - 878 SOUTH DIVISION STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST
	N58 - POLE #880R - 878 S. DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	59   - J C BROCK CORP - 25 HARDWOOD PLACE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST, HIST UST
	O60 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL CENTER - 701 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	O61 - FORMERLY REPRO GRAPHICS - 701 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	O62 - TAPECON INC - 701 SENECA STREET SUITE 14 - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, MANIFEST
	O63 - NIAGARA ENVELOPE INC - 701 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	O64 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL CENTER - 701 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - FINDS, MANIFEST
	O65 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL - 701 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	O66 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL CENTER - REAR 635 - 649 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST, HIST UST
	O67 - SENECA INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATES - 701 SENECA ST - 2ND FLOOR - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
	O68 - I L M GRAPHICS - 699 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, MANIFEST
	O69 - TRENCH MFG CO INC - 703 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	P70 - ARMY/NAVY SURPLUS STORE - 290 LARKEN ST. - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	Q71 - SADO GAS SALES - 116 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	P72 - ALP STEEL CORP - 650 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST
	Q73 - LAKE ERIE RECYCLING CORPO - 127 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	Q74 - METALICO BUFFALO, INC. - 127 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - AST
	R75 - STAUFFENBURGER RESIDENCE - 865 EAST EAGLE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	Q76 - METALICO BUFFALO INC - 127 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-SQG
	S77 - NIAGARA MOHAWK STATION 59 - 809 PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
	S78 - NIAGARA MOHAWK STATION 12 - 809 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	S79 - STATION 12 - 809 PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	R80 - WASTE OIL - 152 JAMES STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	R81 - MILLER RESIDENCE - 152 JAMES STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	T82 - WORLD AUTO PARTS INC - 221-233 LARKIN STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	T83 - NATIONAL GRID TRUCK - ROSEVILLE  /  LARKIN STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	84   - ALP STEEL - 650 EXCHANGE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, MANIFEST
	U85 - MILLER LUMBER CO INC - 893 EAGLE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST, HIST UST
	86   - CONRAIL - CLINTON  /  LORD STREETS - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	V87 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - BIN 5512269 - VAN RENSSELAER ST & PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	88   - DEPT OF INSPECTIONS & LICENSES - 60 GROSVENOR ST - BUFFALO, NY 14202 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
	U89 - RONALD BALD - 182 JAMES STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	W90 - GEORGE BURNETT INC. - I190 THRUWAY RAMP N4 - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	W91 - TRUCK LEAK - I190 RAMP AT SMITH STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	92   - BUDDY'S TOWING - 822 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	W93 - NYS THRUWAY AUTH - BIN 5512249 - SMITH ST & PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	X94 - AUSTIN RESIDENCE - 712 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	V95 - TYSON DELI - 665 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - AST, HIST AST
	V96 - INSIDE BUILDING - 665 PERRY ST - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills
	V97 - RUSSER FOODS - 665 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, MANIFEST, MANIFEST
	V98 - RUSSER FOODS - 665 PERRY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	X99 - TRUCO ENGINE - 705 CLINTON ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - MANIFEST
	Y100 - STOP N GAS - 161 FILLMORE AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - UST, HIST UST, NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	101   - FORMER MOBIL SERVICE STATION - 683 CLINTON ST. - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - UST
	102   - STANFORD SEED CO - 560 FULTON ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	103   - NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILWAY CO - 105 SELKIRK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	104   - PRIME STOP II - 155 JEFFERSON & S DIVISION ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST, HIST UST
	Z105 - NYSDEC - JEFFERSON  /  MYRTLE - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - MANIFEST
	106   - BUFFALO SWITCH - 271 BRISTOL - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - UST, HIST UST
	Y107 - CSX TRANSPORTATION BUFFALO - FILLMORE  /  EAGLE - BUFFALO, NY  - MANIFEST
	Y108 - CSX TRANSPORTATION - FILLMORE  /  EAGLE - BUFFALO, NY  - MANIFEST
	AA109 - BRISTOL STREET SITE - 208 BRISTOL STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14202 - CERC-NFRAP
	AA110 - BUFFALO CITY OF - 208 BRISTOL AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	111   - NYSDOT D256989 - HAMBURG & EXCHANGE ST CONRAIL - BUFFALO, NY 14203 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	Z112 - ZINSSER CO INC AT SCHNITTERS WAREHOUSE - 519 HAMBURG ST - BUFFALO, NY 14204 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	113   - BATTAGLIA TRUCKING - 1037 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, SWF/LF
	AB114 - NYSDEC/SPILL - 550 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14200 - RCRA-NonGen, MANIFEST
	115   - #33 BILINGUAL CENTER - 157 ELK STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - UST
	116   - WNY PROFESSIONAL FLOORING; INC. - 505 HAMBURG STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14220 - SWRCY
	AB117 - CENTRAL AUTO - 541 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14202 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST
	AC118 - SCHOOL 40 - 89 CLARE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	AC119 - SCHOOL #40 - 89 CLARE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - UST, HIST UST
	120   - BUFFALO COLOR CORPORATION SITE AREA C - 229 ELK STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - BROWNFIELDS
	AD121 - CTS CRUSHING & RECYCLING - 1070 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - SWF/LF
	AD122 - LEAKING TANK ON AUTO - SENECA / PEABODY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	AD123 - VACANT LOT - 1070 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - SWF/LF, LTANKS, NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
	124   - BATTAGLIA C&D PROCESSING - 1037 - 1055 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - SWRCY
	AE125 - UNIVERSAL IRONS & METAL - 993 CLINTON ST - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - CERCLIS
	AE126 - BERN METALS - 22 BENDER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - CERCLIS, MANIFEST
	AE127 - BERN METAL CORP. - 22 BENDER STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - SHWS, ENG CONTROLS, INST CONTROL
	AE128 - BERN METALS - USEPA ERRD - 22 BENDER AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - RCRA-NonGen, CONSENT, FINDS, MANIFEST
	AE129 - BERN METAL SITES - 18 BENDER ST - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	AF130 - GIBRALTAR STEEL CORPORATION - 635 SOUTH PARK AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS, UST, HIST UST
	AG131 - FARGO ELECTRIC - 493-503 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS
	AG132 - FRANK RICHS SERVICE - 490 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	AE133 - MAX BROCK COMPANY; INC. - 18 METCALFE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - SWRCY
	AE134 - CLINTON ST. - BENDER AVE - CLINTON ST. & BENDER AVE - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - CERCLIS, FINDS
	AF135 - SAFETY KLEEN - FOOT OF KATHERINE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	AH136 - BUFFALO CITY ENGINEERING - 1120 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	AH137 - 1132-1146 SENECA ST. - 1132-1146 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - BROWNFIELDS
	138   - BUFFALO COLOR - DEEPWELL - 340 ELK STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HSWDS
	AI139 - HONEYWELL INC. BUFFALO RESEARCH LABORATO - 20 PEABODY ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-TSDF, CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG,...
	AI140 - ALLIED CHEM R&D FACILITY - 20 PEABODY STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - HSWDS
	141   - ATLAS ELECTROPLATING - 345 FILLMORE AVE. - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, MANIFEST, NY Spills,...
	142   - ENVIROX FILTER INC - 60 MEDCALFE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	143   - CITY OF BUFFALO HOUSING - 444 SENECA STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	AJ144 - CLINTON AUTO WRECKING - 1125 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - SWF/LF
	AJ145 - BENGART & MEMEL, INC. - 1079 CLINTON STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - SHWS
	146   - 80 METCALFE  ARTRCRAFT - 80 METCALFE STREET - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	AK147 - KAR KARE STATION - 389 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	148   - RICH LEE SERVICE - 741 WILLIAM AT SMITH - BUFFALO, NY  - LTANKS, HIST LTANKS
	AK149 - FILLMORE TRAILER SITE - 393 FILLMORE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY 14207 - CERCLIS
	150   - BENGART-MEMEL - 1091 CLINTON ST - BUFFALO, NY 14206 - CERC-NFRAP
	AL151 - BUFFALO COLOR CORPORATION - 100 LEE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - CBS AST, HIST AST, MOSF AST, MANIFEST, NY Spills,...
	AL152 - BUFFALO COLOR - 340 ELK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-TSDF, CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG, US ENG CONTROLS, US INST CONTROL,...
	AL153 - BUFFALO COLOR CORPORATION AREA E SITE - 85 LEE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - BROWNFIELDS
	AM154 - PVS CHEMICALS - 55 LEE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - RCRA-TSDF, CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG, TRIS, FINDS, RAATS, AST, HIST...
	AM155 - ALLIED CHEMICAL, INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL DIV - 55 LEE STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS, RCRA-NonGen,...
	AN156 - BEHRINGER PROPERTY (IMSON STREET) - 181 IMSON STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - SHWS
	AN157 - BEHRINGER PROPERTY (IMSON STREET) -  - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - DEL SHWS
	158   - C & D POWER SYSTEMS - BUFFALO SALES - 45 SCOVILLE AVENUE - BUFFALO, NY 14201 - CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS,...
	159   - W & F MFG CO INC - 251 SENECA ST - BUFFALO, NY 14204 - CORRACTS, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, RAATS, MANIFEST
	AO160 - EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION - 625 ELK STREET - BUFFALO, NY 14210 - SHWS, LTANKS, HIST LTANKS, CBS AST, NY Spills, NY...
	AO161 - MOBIL OIL CORP - 635 ELK ST - BUFFALO, NY 14240 - CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS, RCRA-SQG, FINDS, MANIFEST, MANIFEST, NY...
	162   - NIKE BU 09 -  - BUFFALO, NY  - FUDS
	163   - SAFETY-KLEEN CORP - FOOT OF KATHERINE ST - BUFFALO, NY 14205 - CORRACTS, RCRA-SQG, PADS, FINDS, MANIFEST
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